503458960 08/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3505585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK GRISWOLD	08/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	10900 EUCLIDE AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14753945	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-308-3245
Email: jtkalnay@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF JT KALNAY, LLC Address Line 1: 701 WEST LAKESIDE AVE, #808

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012-2187-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN KALNAY	
SIGNATURE: /John Kalnay/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-2187con-Assignments_Page_1#page1.tif source=2012-2187con-Assignments_Page_2#page1.tif

PATENT 503458960 REEL: 036455 FRAME: 0254

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 2012-2187con

inventor of sapplication er	subject matter	IGNOR"), am the ("INVENTION") di <u>Magnetic Resona</u> '), which:	sclosed a	nd/or claime	d in a paten	3
\$ } }	ASSIGNEE'S legal LC (ASSIGNEE'S parentheses (file	ASSIGNOR here representatives, LEGAL REPRESI d on by liling date, and Of	of the Lav ENTATIVES the	w Office of JT), to insert and given Ap following is APPLIC	F Kalnay, here in oplication Office	
		29, 2015 and wa			Office;	
behalf of itse desirous of a INVENTION ar therefrom, suc	If and its succe acquiring, the e nd the APPLICAT th as continuing	niversity, 10900 I ssors and assign ntire and exclus FION (and all ot applications, in a ICATION DERIVAT	ns ("ASSIGI sive rights her applic nd for the	NEE"), is enti s, title and i ations and p	tled to, and i interest in the patents derive	S E
ASSIGN	OR hereby	authorizes, an	d reque	ests, ASSIG	NEE'S LEGA	ž.
		he Application I				æ
		TION DERIVATIVE	}			
Application No	>,	Filing Date		<u>Office</u>		
*****************	*····	***************************************				
······································						
				77 X- 37 A1		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 2012-2087con

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	8/25/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mark Griswold	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)